

RESOLUTION NO. 2282-2022

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners wish is for individuals to

enjoy open space and recreation; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford desires, in accordance with the rules and regulations of

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, to close

State highway, Karakung Drive, commencing:

Sunday - and only on Sunday - January 1, 2023 to December

31, 2023

From - 7 am to Dusk

Including the following HOLIDAYS – Tuesday, 4th of July 2023; Thanksgiving, Thursday November 23, 2023; and Christmas, Monday, December 25, 2023.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioner's designate Haverford Police
Department's – Chief, John Viola, to execute any documents
with PaDot and be responsible for the safety and welfare of
residents utilizing Karakung Drive.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, authorize this recreational project.

RESOLVED this 14th day of November, 2022.

TOWNSHIP OF HAVERFORD

By: C. Lawrence Holmes, Esq.

President

Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman

Township Manager/Secretary